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Stated dimension supercede scaled
dimensions. Refeall questions to
Mark Disosway, FE. for resolution.
Do not proceed whout clarification.
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s 20'-0" t’l 20-0" {il} 20'-&)._0" ,L_ 16'-0" . .‘ {l:, 16'-0" 18'-0"
13!_0“ i ] - 33'_0" ] " 121_0» 4-_0u ‘ 12!_0“ ) 4‘_0" I i . 12'_0“ 12!_0“ 4|’0n
‘ OPTIONAL ‘ ' |
NON-SUCTURAL GENERATOR TANK-LESS ‘ i
SLAE DOOR i DISCONNECT " WATER HEATER , :
: o - \
& - 12'-0" x 14'-0" 12'-0" x 14'-0" 12-0" x 14'-0" 12'-0" x 14'-0"
| : BEDROOM1 « 5
% : : 10" FLAT CEILIN( AR T—— 5
© : ; | il
< | | WALK-IN GLOSET
' | 10" FLAT CEILIN? _
: : 0 5|
. AREAFOR KING BED | N ol
E 24'-0"
: 1'-0"
e EI | =
=4
A || REF. w/ OPT. I (%] §
: I POCKET [ % ol
' ‘c', : INTO WALL 1| @) E
! — | — OPT/ VEG SINK 5
| o
'+ COVERED PORCH '
: +/- 10' FLAT CEILING — | Bl L iz _)I | — GIRDER:AM QR (3) 1.75" x 16" FLOOR BEAM P
i P (UPS INTQ FLOOR - FLUSH CEILING)
: R AREA TABLE:
1 | ll_ |
] L D
ol 1 . 5 .l | 1st FLOOR LIVINGAREA= 1770 FT2
- ' - & B I _
! KlTCH[EN ! 5 m:g I : GREAT ROOM OPEN TO ABOVE / 20' + CEILING
! 10' FLAT CEILING = ”cii% | 10'FLATCEILNG =1 TOTAL LIVING AREA = 3520 FT2
E I %:H ! ) """"
1 1 ! o O e e s . —
- . =1 GARAGE AREA = 3730 FT2
; = | |
1 ﬂ I | »
! % 8 | po ) o R302.5.1 Opening prot( ;. 4ion. BALCONY AREA 40 FT2
o 1 L0 EBEEIL LWy | [T | ‘E'? » Openings from a private garage, " - =
=1 : -C.’ 0 E N be permitied. Other openings b age directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not
. - : ks . " gt o e S e S st FLOOR PORCHAREA= 1228 FT2
g i (I s da ] TN S s SR N (S N5 e R~y TR . Sy, I steel doors not less than ey . ey
: U v | e GL(G PLS OR 4" STEEL PIPE il 3 S ontg BCe: 1/8 inches thick, or 20-ninute fire-rated doors, equipped 2nd FLOOR PO RCH AREA = 1228 FT2
= H | SUPRT POST UNDER FLOORBEAM === et -
i 1 e TABLE R302.6 DWELLI 7 ~E y
1 | A L T AR, 3 i e L LINGIGARAGE SEPARATION: TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF = 9746 FT2
" (41.: 4-8 5-0 e - A A &IJ Firoin the recidehs and atlics b Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board
' i Lo © . or equivalent applied to the garage side
J | T S R B ;?;‘;:;:b'tame rooms above, . INot less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board
} o R e T N O JS0= Sot SRS | - R equivalent
| & I I k GIRDER:AM OR (3) 1.75" x 16" FLOOR BEAM [ 2;;“:{;“;;;?:::dp?o’:";g::gt';zﬁ?cening Not less than |/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent
' i g I b (UPS INTQ FLOOR - FLUSH CEILING) === required by this section fon- |
: 7 I N oo -] v L X Garages located less than 3 fee ' = -
; = 5 I : from a dwelling unit on the samize |2 e e o e o extonor wale that
! I i B P are within thisarea
) : | L3 I k )P
g : l i j 34!_0" T 8" . ?_1-1_4|1
! 1-0 - -
: % 2
] C': o®
: & I
: > fi- |
' WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE | |
, "\ PER OWNER / BUILDER | ENTRY
: <& FRAME AROUND ME". — 10' FLAT CEILING
. @ N BUILDING FRAME (TYPAL) . N §
! . (SEE ENGINEERING FOFIZE) /\‘K‘.:;
1 qb ."f S
1 - |
' s B o See= el e S
T E & & ’ =16“ 80 x8-0" 1 — 12'-0" x 14'-0" 12'-0" x 14'-0" 12'-0" x 14'-0"
: 8-0"x 6'-0" FIXED J :
: 12;_(}.: _‘L 12|_0|| L 16"8" $ 8'_4" | 3'—4" : 5'-3“ 12-_0" N J\ 4!_001 12-_0-- 12|_0n l 20-_0n
R : 5
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: +/- 10' FLAT CEILIN :
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensios supercede scaled
dimensions. Refr all questions to
Mark Disosway, 2E. for resolution.
Do not proceed sithout clarification.
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[ OPTIONAL
, GENERATOR
DISCONNECT
SWITCH
—

FRONT & REAR OF GARAGE

+ TO FLOOD LIGHTS ON

ELECTRICAL PLAN

174" = 1'-0"

EALE:

TANK-LESS
WATER HEATER

'GFI

(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

T —_— —
GF
dJoO
ELECTRICAL LEGEND ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

E -1 |WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAG UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E .2 [CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

CEILING FAN ]

E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL

E -4 |BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
QD DOUBLE SECURITY TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHT g . 5 [DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
2X4 FLUORESCENT SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
LRl PSR E . |[ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
RECESSED CAN LIGHT £ .7 |[ENTRY OF SERVICE (UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )

BATH EXAUST FAN

TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX QUTLET

220v OUTLET

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
E -8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT

THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

= @S |& |& |O|@|o

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E - 10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

WALL SWITCH
$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
@ WP/GEI | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
facm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10"
OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF

E.12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.

A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY FBC EC SEC. R404.1

PROJECT ADDRESS:
4474 CR 18, Fort White, FL 32038

SLK CONSTRUCTION
RIK DIETEL RESIDENCE
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

DIMENSIOIS:

Stated dimesions supercede scaled
dimensionsRefer all questions to
Mark Disosray, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proced without clarification.

COPYRIGHS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosray, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its commonaw copyrights and property right in
these instrinents of service. This document is
not to be reroduced, altered or copied in any
form or maner without first the express written
permission nd consent of Mark Disosway.

Mak Disosway P.E.
163 5W Midtown Place
Suite 103
LakeCity, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
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PROJECT ADDRESS:

4474 CR 18, Fort White, FL 32038
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

SLK CONSTRUCTION
RIK DIETEL RESIDENCE

! ELECTRICAL LEGEND ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES: }
l'l E-1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT ]
\ "' |PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. |
! E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE [
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
CEILING FAN

(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND

e P P T s = emenie T NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
D — Q.Q DOUBLE SECURITY TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHT E-5 DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
2X4 FLUORESCENT SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. DIMENSIONS:
LIGHT FIXTURE

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

%
/
\~
4
/
5

Stated dimensias supercede scaled

E -6 |DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. dimensions. Reer all questions to
Mark DisoswayP.E. for resolution.
RECESSED CAN LIGHT £ .7 |ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) Do Tiot proased dihout-clattSosion.

TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
LIGHT FIXTURE DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
E -8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT

BATH EXAUST FAN COPYRIGHTS .ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Mark DisoswayP.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law:opyrights and property right in
these instrumers of service. This document is
not to be reprodced, altered or copied in any

ELECTRICAL PLAN

DUPLEX OUTLET INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF form or mannervithout first the express written
SCALE: 14" = |'-0" THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. permission and:onsent of Mark Disosway.
220v OUTLET £ .g |ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
'SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE |
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC |

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

MarkDisosway P.E.
163 SV Midtown Place

@ | |@F &= & |0 |8|o

SMOKE DETECTOR E - 10| CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. [ p
L ST SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOGATED Suite 103
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL i
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL Lake Cty, Florida 32025
3 WAY WALL SWITCH CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10 3‘6'754'541 9
OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING i i i
E -1 AFOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, disoswaylesign@gmail.com
4 () weiGr1 | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET ORATTACHED GARAGE.
= ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
Aycm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM E- 12170 BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. JOE NUMBER:
E . 13|AMINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR 211596
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY FBC EC SEC. R404.1
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ﬂ . - GENERAL NOTES:
——METAL BUILDING SYSTEM $ g s
OF THIS PLAN : : TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
(NOT PART OF ) f ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
¢ = — | DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
I TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
— A_ i / ‘ I N I ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
B= — —ch— — . TR RE AD ™ R Ty e P S0 o gy el o i Ve s e s e - o o TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
| INTERIOR BEARING WALL \- 8x6') k#z 1%(;(‘ IN " RBE Ig%P I L‘IF | l ! I g . . , i I 7 DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
b= (F OOR ONLY -[NO UPLIFT) - i I (FLRONLY ¢ LFT) 1] I _ STRIP FOOTER I I \__ STRIP FOOTER : ; I | FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
v , A ‘ NA | . || [ | ; - \ o ENGINEERING | | PER BUILDING ENGINEERING . . 2l | BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
+ - , | i . I | 5 04 PER BUILDING INEE | | | ett |l WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
g 112 - | | [ | | \ A MIN WIDTH OF 16" TO SUPPORT ! | MIN WIDTH OF 16" TO SUPPORT ! ; 3 ) I REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
l E | | | P i \ INTERIOR BEARING WALL T T J INTERIOR BEARING WALL b L L o gt oo a2 WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
4 | : —— 8 ! | ! "an "
W 3 : i i Y ' \ ! ; {3'3 8 S SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
v I I || G ¥ | ——COLUNN FOLINDATIONS TYF, R . FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATI
. ; | | | - f | PER BUILDING ENGINEERING | ] ] . ON DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
o . <= ' NEOT PART OF THIS PLAN) SR : | GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
3 g | = o | ( - o , ! VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
CD : . | | |
§|o 16" DEEP FLQQA TRUSS SYSTE *_, 5 g & : . : ‘, ! CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
L= 1o . - ! 1 | |
¥ ~(DE 'GNED——H—E-—M oT . RS) || < © | ! | | i WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
< I e | \ ; ; ; REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
| .
ul | | | | % g FRAMING @ STAIR & GARAGE | Y : ! Sg ﬁg E;%BEESDU;PORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
x ' ' ' . = ] - 2x6 SP#2 LEDGER b ! | ’
' | | m | |
?9 i xo : 35“ ATTACHED TO FLOOR SYSTEM I ! | | l FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
=z | | 5 =9 | | = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILS @ 24" OC | ! | | | REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
= : | I | = -~ ’ FI; OOR JOISTS | ! ! ! TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
iz ; : | i = % - 2x6 SP#2 | : i | | FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
% = : : - | ' [ ] | ! & @ 24" OC w/ LUS26 TO LEDGER | ! : | | CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
1 I | | | | 1 1
: : : . s DER HOR BE | - 2x6 SP#2 RIM BOARD !
®| | || i | (i{%xé ] Iggg il:l;Elp%lUUPN T 0 ‘ﬂ' {iE @ BEARING WALL | ; 2 b : : CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
in l | . . _ ( = ) [ | [ & | 16" WIDE x 8" DEEP x CONT. ——————_ L : - BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
Nl | [ | - [ | ' Z THICKENED SLAB STRIP FOOTER - v . l PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
1 | | . | f f X I w/ (2) #5 CONT. @ 3" FROM BOTTOM o . : TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
= | . ‘ |l : INTERIOR|BEARING WALL | | . 9 :, . , | ! ! ! (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
= | | | : | I e e I e ke . ] ; CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
& . (FLOOR ONLY - NO|UPLIFT |
) | - ' 5 o - [ . CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
|1 i 1
I I I L - i ST L e | : : REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
- - FEES— = x ! : S | ! (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
> = [ i e PR EEES | : : ! ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
9 < | ! " " " : ! : ! ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
% — . L oy N — ' % | 36" x 36 i 12" DEEP PAD FOC:ITER 5‘ vy | ! : = UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
R 22 - & | w/ #5 @ 8" OC EACH WAY @ 3" FROM BOTTOM 3 | , : ; ﬁ E MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.
(] b I ' i | |
b 8 i 21 | = 3 ; : : '5 0 STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
Z ) ) ) | € ! . , . oM ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
. = = || Bt & g o ' | I ZWLE AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
= oW ® N I RGN ! ! ' Qa0 FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
>3 s =3 s = Eondl : - i Ea : ) | L & LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
& W bl . % ~—STRIP F\ co0TER o) 8 g o | . | : B : TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
et — N =31+ k- —— - See.e 21 7 | | | | h
-y LI ! (5] |
- — T o & E(I: % ’ | PER BUL\;;) DING ENGINEERING w = : : . \ | ® ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
% » E - 8 <= © MIN WI IDTH OF 16" TO SUPPORT >0 8 < . ! o j i DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
) x = [ = [ ' z 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
» BE =2 2 =i - INTERIGy0R BEARING WALL skox || . kpZ
Gol 20 5= = = == : Q- g: I v | , i D XWo
> 44 o0 N ow o | W m (o] i l | I Wz
< I—E s ; 14 02 Bj@o ' | I l Egg —- ————
N go o o 2 £9 ‘ lE L S+ CONNECTOR TABLE
R ] — L ] | - — —
E iy g e, 0 a — - __lo 5 i | * a O E : I I - ’:l_: -E Uplift SP | Uplift SPF | Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter
] ]
= o 2a o i '- W= o4 X% P 615|485 |SDWC15600 ; : N
= b - i x3 ’ $X = : : 415 [0 |3 4-80x1 112" 4-8x1 112"
Q- - wa e e ||| — ——& gm | S et Tl Ly 2 Qﬁpm— | 4 A ) 575 495 H2.5A 5.8x1 1/2° 5.80x1 1/2"
o o 5 E 8 I ; ' °rsh : o 1340 1015 |H10A g-10d1 1/2" 9-10d1 1/2"
= = - zD | ! i i ' | 720|620 LT512-20 6-10d1 1/2" 6-10d1 12"
[ = i | ! [
o . s N - - | i | | : | : 1000|860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 12" 7-10d1 172"
_ C— B | | 1 |
z R i I . ' e SRR | | | 1450 (1245  |HTS20-30 12-10d1 172" 12-10d1 1/2°
" | ! S— I I ]
o 8x8 SP#2 OR 6x6 PLS w/ ABA POST BASEB" TITEN HD 5 | ) . | B | | Uplift SP | Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member  |To Other Member
5 _OR 4" STEEL PIPE w/ BASE PLATE & CAP,/8" TITEN HD 5 H : ,' Lo q 1235 1235 |LSTA21 8-10d 8100
8- — ||| SUPPORTPOST UNDER FLOOR BEAM i 0 0 I i : Bk - g o S i
2 <2 | P B 54 54" x 16" DEEP PAD FOOTER : | ; j 1030|1030  |CS20 7-10d 7-10d
| Mk " x 54" x 16" . - Uplift SP| Uplift SPF | Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate
e e Zaaal A i " " ] ] ——
W - — p=— — — E\{: & | w/ #5 @ 8" OC EACH WAY @ 3" FROM BOTTOM : | | | TR Yy o100 100
= Z zZ ' : ! 0o 1065|605 |SP2 6-10d 6-10d
. 1 |
| : g a o E l : i : ! m m LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate
l g = = 12— = e = o o | : : : i 1235  [1235  |LSTA24 ~|14-10d wrap under or over plate
|| % 8 Q ' E o Uplift SP| Uplift SPF | Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/Post | Anchor
e £0 * I : : i : 1825|1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 112" |1/2'12" Titen HD
I —— e [ — === s | 1l : : 4235 |3640  |HTT4 18-16ax2 1/2'  [1/2'x12" Titen HD
1 | X <3 I ! : . Uplift SP | Uplift SPF | Holdowns @ Mono  |To Stud/Post | Anchor
|| % i Al | . ! 1825 [1800  |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 112" |1/2'x6" Titen HD
LI"; S 0 _n: . ) VR o | . 4235|3640 HTT4 18-160dx2 1/2" 1/2x12" Titen HD
. o -0 o :;_ | e | B Uplift SP| Uplift SPF |Post Bases @ Stemwall| To Post Anchor L
a9 Pl | : : 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"12" Drill & Epoxy z O -
ge Mo o _ a0 e | ; 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 5/8"x12" Dril & Epoxy 9 Z B
: E = / % I ; Uplift SP | Uplift SPF | Post Bases @ Mono | To Post Anchor - LIDJ - % g
£ [ ® ! | 2200 ABUA4 12-16d 587" Drill & £ O — oy
e [ 1% : STRIP FOOTER , —————COLUMN FOUNDATIONS TYP. B E z o2 — N ) D ke
o u = —a ——— | PER BUILDING ENGINEERING / PER BUILDING ENGINEERING I = o = ' it r W £
e === =} MIN WIDTH OF 16" TO SUPPORT (NOT PART OF THIS PLAN) 14 mlan - ' £
w u t e 2 e I10 6 i I_ (&) g =
as INTERIOR BEARING WALL L= = INTERIOR BEARING WALL s 7/ A —4—0 F—— = —|= A GRADE & SPECIES TABLE 0 i’ ,f = 8
__ f_; (FLOOR ONLY - NO UPLIFT) i ] I ¥ o] I I Fb | E Z T o lts)
e s = | I I I - | I | i =i @) — aco's
I I 1 - m
[ | | | | l | 2x8 SP#2 925 |1. O LUl o
LVL 3J,1K] - U AR e st Cona i s I DTS A= T AT T - I I Lo 10 SP#2 ]800 |14 ¢ o 853
= 2x12 SP#2 750 (1.4 a o 5 8
L - == <
e S i - & GLB| 24F-V3SP |2600/1.9 [
- . = LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700/1.7
STRUCTURAL LAYOUT ' - & — - ————— LVL| MICROLAM |2950(2.0
— FOUNDA PSL| PARALAM |2800{2.0
scALE V4'a 10 FOUNDAWTION LAYOUT
SCALE: /4" =y | o BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY:
¥ THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
HANDRAIL PROFILE: 5 STAIR DESIGN LOAD REQUIRMES: SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. examined thisian, and that the applicable
- TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN oY : CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND portions of theslans comply with the
OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE N GZUOI;R[;RJ::L.g I;Ng HANI‘.;lql_irAILS: S BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. ngSdilic::;\ Em{d: actls {355
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4". ~ - 200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE L) AP uilding Code3esidentia
- TYPE Ii: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHALL N DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE 1 T R LT st uss e T to the best of ry knowledge.

PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE ~ _ DESIGN PRESSURES, e B )
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4" > |GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS: S LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one building,
VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH - 50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZONTAION AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2 ' PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES T0 FOUNDATION. IF YOU gkt ik
OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TOT CONCURRENTLY WITH ANY - = = = = ¢ ?EEE@:EJHE:DL‘E@NEE ;!ﬁaﬁgaﬁgﬁ LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL This seal is linted to the desing of the the
THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT,) L . interior bearincwalls only.

THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS The design of xterior walls and roof is to be
PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE - GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASSEMBL AND GUARDS SHALL BE e e s e, il el
13/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01". DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF HE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE| st ey e gl gl Do D e gy e et o )
APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCENTRA LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP BEARING LOCATIONS. The design of 1e floor system is to be
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THI-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES = included in trus fioor engineering.
LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPEENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND 8 (Not part of thi seal)
T T | ik S R Ry LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR 'H ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. & i <15
= I DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS:
=% PASS THROU('QE OPENING IN  |gTAIRS: g ,
9z GUARDS ON SIDES OF STAIR : ; x| BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION
ml= - 40 PSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF : s
I % 4 IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREER STRESSES) 3 | vy 4'?91331..)(3 1 érﬁf‘T%EATNi " %{gg}'m BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL
E o P e < 6% NBA. GLEAR WIDTH | g e CODE FORDESIGN LOADS | ASCE 7-16
Ew 0 ABOVE HANDRAIL =¥ . = WINDLOADS
3 3 SPINDLES / RAILS SPAGED N g | BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH
=9 SO THAT A 4" SPHERE % g _ 315"MIN.CLEARWIDTH | I (ASCE 7-10, 38 GUST)
1S | | ey ;| B pisisdiiP T | oSS
ol i & z & 27" MIN.CLEARWIDTH . » HANDRAIL @) 2X_SPF#2 45 1op pLATE (MLGTAE R
B g & N[ WaNoRAiLoNBorHsmes 1“0 PRaJECTIoN R |
: al @ | o
[ g © 1 412" MAX. m 7 RISK CATEGORY I
| HANDRAIL
(ﬂ ) 3 2 PROJECTION . | b ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION  |ENCLOSED i
B N \ = - NOSINGS: 1S P | & INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18 DIMENSIONS
ol N g EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 11" SHALL HAVE A NOSING OR Ao 112" MIN.— | _ | COEFFICIENT Stated dimensins supercede scaled
T " SPHERE GANNOT PASS — 8 EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVEELOW. % BETWEEN @ = - dimensions. Rfer all questions to
2 x :H?QDUGH THE TRIANGULAR Z A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD IS A MIN.. 3 E HANDRAIL : i ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES Mark Disogwé. PE. Tor resokution,
Q g AREA FORMED BY RISER § THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE LEADING EDGE OF TiD gﬁ AND WALL 3 2X_ SPF #2-[‘51' STUDS MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OFT Do not procee without clarification.
! SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" o ﬁ SEE STUD TA . SEE BUILDING ENGINEERING
i b BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" 3z S o ® » ThBLE ol == GOPYRIGHTAND PROPERTY IGHTS:
g g L. § g b HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON ‘ E FLOOR LOADING | Mark Disoswa, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
Z Sl AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS 2X_PTSP#2 | { its common lar copyrights and property right in
22 LanDINGS: N RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT Ah Z|@ WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS | | £ ——— ATTACHED TQ"2 PLATE st 40 PSF LIVELOAD these instrumats of service. This document is
8|S A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT Sid ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VECAL. 3| < PER BUILDER ETg F%‘:‘g‘gﬂ{ﬂi ) ot to be reprduced, altered or copied in any
Z|€<  THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAIE ol WiTH 100 LBSER @ : SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD form or manne without first the express written
=3  SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT ¥ OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIE 2|3 -45 B3 SHEAR FER FOOT MIN. ROOF LOADING permission an consent of Mark Disosway.
. LESS THAT STAIR WIDTH AND HAVE 5/8" TYPE "X" /. PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETVN = i I =
g & AMIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION (FIRECODE) ] TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OESS H3 FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
£l  OF TRAVEL. ADOOR AT THE TOP OF GYP. BOARD 7 3/4" MAX. RISER HEIGHT I { . 41270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD =
W= Y DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR il e o : B 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD | Mar: Disosway P.E.
w : INT. STAIRS FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL N( = - - ;
2 & :5 EXCEED THE SMALLEST SOIL BEARING CAPACITY | 1500 PSF L Sl\'shq;dtfl);van Hlace
ZI=  WINDER TREADS: ~/=  BY MORE THAN 3/8" ; T ulte
Zl®  WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. : = RopiE - sl i Lake (ity, Florida 32025
(0' w TREAD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A 10" MIN. TREAD DEPTH RI NG V ]
JE [ONTIZFROMNARROWESTEND - Tue GREATESTDEPTHINANY [Ny | (TYP.) INTERIOR BEA WALL '86.754.5419
- FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT : T UPLIF . . .
5/E  OF NOT LESS THAN 6" AT ANY POINT WITHIN EXCEED THE SMALLEST — —_— N STORY WOOR ERAIE WETH QT CPLE T disoswardesign@gmail.com
' K 2 THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIR BY MORE THAN 3/8" S = e |
1 Sy YUTHIMATLIOHESE SIS The MAX. TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT ——
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 38"  £{ OOR OR GRADE " { - e - JO3 NUMBER:
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" S = 1
JF 6 SHEETS
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